Amounts payable to government and agencies

Financial liabilities

Financial assets

Financial assets
Cash and deposits
Receivables (a)

Other contractual receivables
Accrued investment income
Investments and other financial assets

Financial liabilities
Payables (a)

Other contractual receivables
Receivables (a)
Cash and deposits

Accrued investment income
Investments and other financial assets

Payables (a)

Supplies and services
Amounts payable to government and agencies

(a) The total amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts (e.g. amounts owing from Victorian Government and GST input tax credit recoverable).

(a) The total amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts (e.g. amounts owing from Victorian Government and GST input tax credit recoverable).

Total financial liabilities

Total financial assets

Total financial liabilities

24

Version: 1, Version Date: 20/09/2018
Document Set ID: 8699

Part 5: Financial Statements

Mallee Catchment Management Authority  |  www.malleecma.vic.gov.au96

for the year ended 30 June 2018
Notes to the Financial Report

Interest rate risk sensitivity
-100 basis

points
+100 basis

points

2018
Carrying
amount Net result Net result

5,150,919 (51,509) 51,509
36,000,000 (360,000) 360,000

Total impact 41,150,919 (411,509) 411,509

2017

39,806,173 (398,062) 398,062
1,000,000 (10,000) 10,000

Total impact 40,806,173 (408,062) 408,062

7.2  Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

7.3  Fair value determination

Investments and other financial assets

The Authority does not have any contingent assets or contingent liabilities.

Significant judgement: Fair value measurements of assets and liabilities

Fair value determination requires judgement and the use of assumptions. This section discloses the most significant
assumptions used in determining fair values. Changes to assumptions could have a material impact on the results and
financial position of the Authority.

This section sets out information on how the Authority determined fair value for financial reporting purposes. Fair value is the